# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2010	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renters Warehouse OPCO, Inc.		01/06/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hayden & Company, LLC	
Street Address:	715 Florida Avenue S	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Golden Valley	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3786959	RENTERS WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3746831	RENTERS WAREHOUSE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-8178

Email: cbaraloto@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Baraloto
Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 2: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 395945

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0276

D & 65 00 3786950

900180674

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Baraloto	
Signature:	/Cathleen F. Baraloto/	
Date:	01/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Renters Warehouse Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0277

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Renters Warehouse OPCO, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a business address of 715 Florida Avenue S, Suite 205, Golden Valley, MN 55426, was the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations identified below ("the Marks") as of March 1, 2010.

MarkRegistration No.RENTERS WAREHOUSE & Design3786959RENTERS WAREHOUSE3746831

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby confirms and ratifies the assignment of rights stated herein effective as of March 1, 2010, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of March 1, 2010, to the entity Hayden & Company, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having a business address of 715 Florida Avenue S, Suite 205, Golden Valley, MN 55426, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested or as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Hayden & Company, LLC in and to the Marks.

## RENTERS WAREHOUSE OPCO, INC.

Dated: 1/6/11		By: B. Weigh
·		Name: Brenton Hayden Title: Pression
STATE OF Minnesota	)	
COUNTY OF Hennepin	) ss. )	

On this 6th day of January, 2011 before me personally appeared the person described herein who executed the foregoing instrument and first duly sworn, stated that he/she had authority to sign the above instrument and that he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

SHANNA M. BAX
Notary Public
Minneeote
My Commission Expires January 31, 2012

Notary Public

fb.us.6237556.01

RECORDED: 01/06/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0278